

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1256/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2012 in WA No. 1453/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M. RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13920/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13921/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13922/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13923/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13924/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13925/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13926/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13927/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13929/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13930/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13932/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 13933/2013
(With Office Report)

Date: 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondents, three weeks time is granted to file appearance and counter affidavit.

List the Special Leave Petitions after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER